1. [bookmark: _GoBack]Please state how many dogs and cats have been investigated by your county council under suspicion of being brought to the UK illegally over the following timeframes:
	Year
	Dogs
	Cats

	2018
	4
	3

	2019
	10
	0

	2020
	10
	0



1. Please state how many of these pets were found to have been illegally imported into the UK:
	Year
	Dogs
	Cats

	2018
	3
	3

	2019
	4
	0

	2020
	7
	0



2. Please state how many of the pets taken by your county council for being illegally imported were returned to owners once quarantine and veterinary payments were met:
	Year
	Dogs
	Cats

	2018
	3
	0

	2019
	4
	0

	2020
	5
	0



3. Please state how many pets have had to be euthanised having been illegally brought to the UK over the following timeframes:
	Year
	Dogs
	Cats

	2018
	0
	3

	2019
	0
	0

	2020
	0
	0



4. Please list the three most common breeds of dog that you have had to seize as a result of having been illegally imported into the UK (NB. if data is not available anecdotal evidence will be helpful)
0. French Bulldog  X 3
1. American Bulldog X 3
2.  vcDachshund X 3

